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Freedom of Information Act 2000
 
Your request and our response:
1. The number of individuals that are currently suspended from duties based on Disciplinary Policy WP9.

There are 15 open cases in the ER Cases report as at 31st January 2024 where the employee is marked as suspended.
2. Out of the individuals currently suspended, the greatest length of time any one individual has spent suspended from duties.

 
In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, this letter acts as a Refusal Notice under section 17 of the Act.

The Health Board can confirm that it holds the information requested.  However, we are unable to provide you with the level of detail you are seeking due to the potential risk of identification if we release the information as this may then be linked with other information available in the public domain.  We are therefore withholding this detail under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.  This information is protected by the Data Protection Act 2018, as its disclosure would constitute unfair and unlawful processing and would be contrary to the principles set out in Article 5 of the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).  In reaching this decision the Health Board took into account the type of information and the strong expectations of its employees that their personal information would be treated as confidential.
Section 40 is an absolute exemption and does not require the Health Board to consider the public interest test.
  
  

